PATENTED
Drive shaft
roller
Planetary
Sun roller
Driven shaft
Traction drive (TD) speeder is an A.T.C. type speed accel-
erator, which employs planetary rollers and is

BT №○-TDU №○
94
ORDERING EXAMPLE
①
②
③
Chuck Type
ød
Grade
CROH10 10 AA-
① ② ③
OH Drill
Standard nut
Coolant is stopped before nutStandard holder
Coolant
Insert the cutter deeper
than total lenght of collet
FEATURES
・For thru-the tool coolant application.
・High pressure up to 7 Mpa is acceptable.
・Standard holders and nuts can be used.
・Bearing of nut is not affected by coolant.
GRADE  RUNOUT (MAX,μm)
4×d
（AA） 5μｍ
NOTE : 1.
2.
3.
4.
Applicable for drill with oil hole.
When in use insert a drill to the end from the rear of the collet.
Do not use smaller sized cutting tools than inner diameter of collet, or coolant may leak out of a collet.
If flat-face shank cutting tool is used, sealing function of collet does not work.
ACCESSORIES for COLLET CHUCK
OIL HOLE CR COLLET
CROH -Ⓓ
NOTE : Only super precious grade (AA) is available for sale only ultra
precision grade (AA) type.
Easy collet setting
A half of ID of the ring is enlarged.
　Collet can be mounted easily by
inclining it.
Nut
Ring
Collet
Incling
ORDERING EXAMPLE
①
②
③
Chuck Type
ød
Grade
CR07 1.5 AA-
① ② ③
NOSE（Ａ） POINT（B）
1
2
5
3
5
15
（MAX,μm） RUNOUT
Grade
AA grade・
A grade
Reamer ・ Center drill
Carbide drill

L1
Test bar
ORDERING EXAMPLE
- -BT30 SDC 08 080
① ② ③ ④
①
②
③
④
Shank Size
Holder's Name
Max. øD
G.L.  Length
0.05mm以下
SDC NO. DIA. OF TEST BAR RUNOUT
TRADITIONAL KEYLESS CHUCK
SHOWA SDC CHUCK
SHOWA SDC CHUCK
CLAMPING
Manual
With wrench
TWISTING MOMENT 比較％
6.9 N・m
21.6 N・m
100
314
・Drill chuck is positively coupled with the holder.
・Short (L length) and compact.
・Clamping force can be increased by the attached wrench.
FEATURES
RUNOUT CLAMPING POWER
SDC08
SDC13